

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : MT DAR 2018(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Defense Access Roads FY 2018

Solicitation No: 69056718B000015

State : MT

County : Fergus & Judith Basin

Federal Location : Defense Access Roads

Opened at: FHWA Montana
 Opened by: Alan Woodmansey
 Date: 6/28/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
 Title: Contracting Officer
 Date: 7/3/2018

Contract Awarded to: _____ Award Date: _____

Contract Number: _____ Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 3,987,090.50	
Missouri River Contrac		\$ 4,202,476.00	
MK Weeden Constructi		\$ 4,135,200.18	
Shumaker Trucking &		\$ 4,026,765.83	

Schedule Not Awarded; See Schedule C

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 3,987,090.50 \$ 4,202,476.00 \$ 4,135,200.18 \$ 4,026,765.83
 Project No: MT DAR 2018(1)

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2018

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Missouri River Contractors, LLC		MK Weeden Construction		Miller Trucking & Excavating Contractor	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 282,070.00	\$ 282,070.00	\$ 374,000.00	\$ 374,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 161,287.00	\$ 161,287.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 206,250.00	\$ 206,250.00	\$ 42,660.00	\$ 42,660.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL									
Line A0120	890	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,337.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,670.00
15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM									
Line A0140	132	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 63,096.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
Line A0160	4,125	MGAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 3.13	\$ 12,911.25	\$ 4.32	\$ 17,832.38
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)									
Line A0180	10	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 1,562.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)									
Line A0200	26	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 4,062.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,640.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2									
Line A0220	8	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00
25101-2600	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 6									
Line A0240	200	CUYD	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 34,400.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (M ROADS)									
Line A0260	30	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 952.50	\$ 28.60	\$ 858.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (N ROADS)									
Line A0280	1,575	TON	\$ 24.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 30,555.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 45,045.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (O ROADS)									
Line A0300	400	TON	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22.76	\$ 9,104.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 11,440.00
30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING (FOREST GROVE RD)									
Line A0320	95,832	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 1.25	\$ 119,790.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 71,874.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 60,374.16	\$ 0.76	\$ 72,832.32
30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING									
Line A0340	112,622	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 0.75	\$ 84,466.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 84,466.50	\$ 0.63	\$ 70,951.86	\$ 0.76	\$ 85,592.72
31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (M ROADS)									
Line A0360	3,669	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 66,042.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 80,718.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 116,490.75	\$ 19.95	\$ 73,196.55
31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (N ROADS)									
Line A0380	94,037	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,692,666.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,504,592.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 1,824,317.80	\$ 18.74	\$ 1,762,253.38
31110-0000	CALCIUM CHLORIDE									
Line A0400	1,799	TON	\$ 525.00	\$ 944,475.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,259,300.00	\$ 543.56	\$ 977,864.44	\$ 527.00	\$ 948,073.00
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0420	90	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,830.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0440	52	LNFT	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 7,124.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,600.00
60202-0200	18-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0460	74	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,402.00

Schedule Not Awarded; See Schedule C

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A Total of Bid Items: \$ 3,987,090.50 \$ 4,202,476.00 \$ 4,135,200.18 \$ 4,026,765.83
 Project No: MT DAR 2018(1)

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2018

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Missouri River Contractors, LLC		MK Weeden Construction		Miller Trucking & Excavating Contractor	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
60202-0500	30-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0480	40	LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 116.25	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,880.00
60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE									
Line A0500	35	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 72,520.00
60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
Line A0520	15	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 23,250.00
61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE									
Line A0540	20	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00
62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line A0560	65	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00
62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH									
Line A0580	65	HOURL	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00
62201-2050	ROLLER									
Line A0600	20	HOURL	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE									
Line A0620	40	HOURL	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 7,120.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line A0640	40	HOURL	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
62901-0500	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.A									
Line A0660	2,934	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,736.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 17,604.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 12,850.92	\$ 3.22	\$ 9,447.48
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
Line A0680	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line A0700	2,480	FXHR	\$ 50.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 124,000.00
63511-0100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAILROAD FLAGGER									
Line A0720	1	CTSM	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00

Schedule Not Awarded; See Schedule C

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : MT DAR 2018(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Defense Access Roads FY 2018

Solicitation No: 69056718B000015

State : MT

County : Fergus & Judith Basin

Federal Location : Defense Access Roads

Opened at: FHWA Montana
 Opened by: Alan Woodmansey
 Date: 6/28/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
 Title: Contracting Officer
 Date: 7/3/2018

Contract Awarded to: _____ Award Date: _____

Contract Number: _____ Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 5,033,682.25	
Missouri River Contrac		\$ 5,129,727.00	
MK Weeden Constructi		\$ 5,195,698.81	
Shumaker Trucking &		\$ 4,845,390.60	

Schedule Not Awarded; See Schedule C

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B Total of Bid Items: **\$ 5,033,682.25** **\$ 5,129,727.00** **\$ 5,195,698.81** **\$ 4,845,390.60**
 Project No: MT DAR 2018(1)

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2018

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Missouri River Contractors		MK Weeden Construction		Miller Trucking & Excavating Contractor	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line B0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 510,000.25	\$ 510,000.25	\$ 328,575.00	\$ 328,575.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 324,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line B0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line B0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 208,750.00	\$ 208,750.00	\$ 161,300.00	\$ 161,300.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line B0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 243,750.00	\$ 243,750.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line B0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL									
Line B0120	1,040	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,120.00
15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM									
Line B0140	132	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 63,096.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
Line B0160	5,193	MGAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,930.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,596.50	\$ 3.13	\$ 16,254.09	\$ 4.32	\$ 22,433.76
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)									
Line B0180	20	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)									
Line B0200	26	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 4,062.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,640.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2									
Line B0220	8	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)									
Line B0240	18	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,520.00
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)									
Line B0260	26	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 4,062.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,640.00
25101-2600	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 6									
Line B0280	200	CUYD	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 34,400.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (M ROADS)									
Line B0300	30	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 952.50	\$ 38.88	\$ 1,166.40
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (N ROADS)									
Line B0320	1,965	TON	\$ 24.00	\$ 47,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 49,125.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 38,121.00	\$ 38.88	\$ 76,399.20
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (O ROADS)									
Line B0340	400	TON	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22.76	\$ 9,104.00	\$ 38.88	\$ 15,552.00
30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING (FOREST GROVE RD)									
Line B0360	95,832	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 1.25	\$ 119,790.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 71,874.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 60,374.16	\$ 0.76	\$ 72,832.32
30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING									
Line B0380	159,931	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 0.75	\$ 119,948.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 119,948.25	\$ 0.63	\$ 100,756.53	\$ 0.76	\$ 121,547.56
31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (M ROADS)									
Line B0400	3,669	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 66,042.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 80,718.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 116,490.75	\$ 19.95	\$ 73,196.55
31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (N ROADS)									
Line B0420	122,207	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,199,726.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,955,312.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 2,370,815.80	\$ 18.19	\$ 2,222,945.33
31110-0000	CALCIUM CHLORIDE									
Line B0440	2,301	TON	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,208,025.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,507,155.00	\$ 543.56	\$ 1,250,731.56	\$ 527.00	\$ 1,212,627.00
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line B0460	90	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 7,740.00

Schedule Not Awarded; See Schedule C

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 5,033,682.25 \$ 5,129,727.00 \$ 5,195,698.81 \$ 4,845,390.60
 Project No: MT DAR 2018(1)

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2018

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Missouri River Contractors		MK Weeden Construction		Miller Trucking & Excavating Contractor	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line B0480	52	LNFT	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 7,124.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,600.00
60202-0200	18-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT									
Line B0500	74	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,402.00
60202-0500	30-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT									
Line B0520	164	LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,940.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 25,420.00	\$ 116.25	\$ 19,065.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 14,268.00
60202-0800	48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT									
Line B0540	50	LNFT	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 14,200.00
60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE									
Line B0560	38	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 78,736.00
60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
Line B0580	20	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 29,240.00
61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE									
Line B0600	20	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 216.00
62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line B0620	65	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,775.00
62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH									
Line B0640	65	HOURL	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00
62201-2050	ROLLER									
Line B0660	20	HOURL	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE									
Line B0680	40	HOURL	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 7,120.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line B0700	40	HOURL	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,360.00
62901-0500	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.A									
Line B0720	2,934	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,736.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,604.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 12,850.92	\$ 3.22	\$ 9,447.48
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
Line B0740	ALL	LPSM	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line B0760	3,180	FXHR	\$ 50.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 159,000.00
63511-0100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAILROAD FLAGGER									
Line B0780	1	CTSM	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00

Schedule Not Awarded; See Schedule C

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : MT DAR 2018(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Defense Access Roads FY 2018

Solicitation No: 69056718B000015

State : MT

County : Fergus & Judith Basin

Federal Location : Defense Access Roads

Opened at: FHWA Montana
 Opened by: Alan Woodmansey
 Date: 7/3/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 8/10/2018

Contract Awarded to: Shumaker Trucking & Excavating C Award Date: 8/10/2018

Contract Number: 69056718C000025 Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 5,931,451.75	
Missouri River Contrac		\$ 5,954,378.00	
MK Weeden Constructi		\$ 6,157,482.66	
Shumaker Trucking &		\$ 5,642,768.40	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 5,931,451.75 \$ 5,954,378.00 \$ 6,157,482.66 \$ 5,642,768.40
 Project No: MT DAR 2018(1)

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2018

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Missouri River Contractors		MK Weeden Construction		Miller Trucking & Excavating Contractor	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line C0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 590,000.25	\$ 590,000.25	\$ 359,750.00	\$ 359,750.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 324,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line C0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line C0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 161,287.00	\$ 161,287.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line C0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 273,750.00	\$ 273,750.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line C0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL									
Line C0120	1,990	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,462.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,970.00
15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM									
Line C0140	132	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 63,096.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
Line C0160	6,116	MGAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 61,160.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,058.00	\$ 3.13	\$ 19,143.08	\$ 4.36	\$ 26,665.76
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)									
Line C0180	20	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)									
Line C0200	26	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 4,062.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,640.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2									
Line C0220	8	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)									
Line C0240	18	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,520.00
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)									
Line C0260	78	CUYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 12,187.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,920.00
25101-2600	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 6									
Line C0280	200	CUYD	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 34,400.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (M ROADS)									
Line C0300	30	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 952.50	\$ 38.88	\$ 1,166.40
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (N ROADS)									
Line C0320	1,965	TON	\$ 24.00	\$ 47,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 49,125.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 38,121.00	\$ 38.88	\$ 76,399.20
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (O ROADS)									
Line C0340	770	TON	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 22.76	\$ 17,525.20	\$ 38.88	\$ 29,937.60
30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING (FOREST GROVE RD)									
Line C0360	95,832	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 1.25	\$ 119,790.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 71,874.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 60,374.16	\$ 0.76	\$ 72,832.32
30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING									
Line C0380	201,801	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 0.75	\$ 151,350.75	\$ 0.75	\$ 151,350.75	\$ 0.63	\$ 127,134.63	\$ 0.76	\$ 153,368.76
31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (M ROADS)									
Line C0400	3,669	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 66,042.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 80,718.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 116,490.75	\$ 19.95	\$ 73,196.55
31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (N ROADS)									
Line C0420	122,207	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,199,726.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,955,312.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 2,370,815.80	\$ 18.19	\$ 2,222,945.33
31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (O ROADS)									
Line C0440	23,944	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 430,992.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 430,992.00	\$ 22.76	\$ 544,965.44	\$ 20.00	\$ 478,880.00
31110-0000	CALCIUM CHLORIDE									
Line C0460	2,728	TON	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,432,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,718,640.00	\$ 543.56	\$ 1,482,831.68	\$ 527.00	\$ 1,437,656.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 5,931,451.75 \$ 5,954,378.00 \$ 6,157,482.66 \$ 5,642,768.40
 Project No: MT DAR 2018(1)

Project Name: Defense Access Roads FY 2018

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Missouri River Contractors		MK Weeden Construction		Miller Trucking & Excavating Contractor	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line C0480	90	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,830.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line C0500	52	LNFT	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 7,124.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,600.00
60202-0200	18-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT									
Line C0520	74	LNFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,402.00
60202-0500	30-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT									
Line C0540	202	LNFT	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 31,310.00	\$ 116.25	\$ 23,482.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 14,342.00
60202-0800	48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT									
Line C0560	50	LNFT	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 13,150.00
60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE									
Line C0580	39	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 80,808.00
60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
Line C0600	23	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 33,626.00
61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE									
Line C0620	40	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 432.00
62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line C0640	65	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,775.00
62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH									
Line C0660	65	HOUR	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 9,815.00
62201-2050	ROLLER									
Line C0680	20	HOUR	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 3,020.00
62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE									
Line C0700	40	HOUR	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 7,120.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line C0720	40	HOUR	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
62901-0500	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.A									
Line C0740	2,934	SQYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,736.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,604.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 12,850.92	\$ 3.22	\$ 9,447.48
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
Line C0760	ALL	LPSM	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line C0780	3,720	FXHR	\$ 50.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 186,000.00
63511-0100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAILROAD FLAGGER									
Line C0800	1	CTSM	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00